# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Takayuki Ikenouchi	10/23/1996
Hiroshi Shimizu	10/23/1996

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OKI ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CO., LTD	
Street Address:	7-12, Toranomon 1-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 5835863	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)408-0924

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-371-8976

Email: firm@rabinberdo.com

Correspondent Name: Rabin & Berdo PC / Steven M. Rabin Address Line 1: 1101 14th Street NW Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MAE 132

Steven M. Rabin

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=Assignment (resized)#page1.tif

F \$40.00 5835863

PATENT REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0898

# Attorney Reference \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ASSIGNMENT FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT	
WHEDEAS	Takayıki TKENOYCHI and Hiroshi SHIMIZU	

hereinafter (collectively) referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to WIRELESS TELEPHONE FOR CELLULAR TELEPHONE SYSTEM					
which said assignor has caused an application for	United States Letters Patent to be prepared,				
[X] the inventor's declaration for said application execution of this instrument; said application and Trademark Office;	being executed concurrently with the				
[] said application having been filed in the United	er [if known];				
[] said application having been filed under the Pa	atent Cooperation Treaty on  No, the United				
States of America being designated.  AND WHEREAS Oki Electric Industry  7-12 Torrange 1-gbox	Co., Ltd. ne, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
7-13, 101000000000000000000000000000000000	, hereinafter				
referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquesaid application, including any and all divisions invention and any and all patents which may be reissues and prolongations thereof;	and continuations thereof, and in and to said				
NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in good and valuable consideration paid by said as bereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby assign	ns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said				
assignee's successors and assigns, the full and application, including any and all divisions as invention and any and all patents which may be	exclusive right, title and interest in and to said to continuations thereof, and in and to said				
reissues and prolongations thereof; said assignee have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said app	, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to lication, including any and all divisions and				
continuations thereof, and the said invention a	nd any and all patents which may be granted sues and prolongations thereof, with all the				
rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and a renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said					
assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample a or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this as	nd beneficial a manner as the said assignor might				
assignee's successors or assigns, any and all ac	ts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of sues and prolongations thereof.				
AND said assignor authorizes and requests issue Letters Patent on said application, and on to said assignee, and said assignee's successors a	the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and assigns, in accordance herewith.				
EXECUTED, this 12th day of 5	p tember , 199 <u>6</u> .				
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:				
Signature: <u>Joshiv Uhashiv</u>	Signature: Jakayuki Ikenouchi				
Name: Toshio CHASHI  c/o Oki Electric Industry Co.,	Name: Takayuki IKENOUCHI				
Address: Ltd. 7-12, Toranomon 1-chome,	Signature: <u>Hiroshi Slimigu</u> Name: Hiroshi SHIMIZU				
Minato-ku. Tokyo, Japan	Signature:				
Signature:	Name:				
Name:	Signature:				
	Name:				
LAW OFFICE OF STEVEN M. RABIN, P.C.	Signature:				
Washington, D.C.	Name: PATENT				

**RECORDED: 06/26/2006** 

**REEL: 017833 FRAME: 0899**